ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QrY.
G45-BASE-REAR Base and Rear SS Panel Assembly 1
] GA45T-BASE-REAR Base and Rear Truck Height SS Panel Assembly Opt.
2 XLR-IQ-FASCIA XLR-IQ Fascia Assembly 1
3 XLR-IQ-POCKET Pocket Complete, XLR-IQ 1
4 G45-ELEC-HUBS G45 Electrical Panel Assembly 1
5 B10531 Turbine Assembly 1
G45-244 Front Lower Panel, XLR Stainless Steel 1
é G45-244-TRUCK | Front Lower Panel, Truck Height, XLR Stainless Steel [Opt.
7 G45-299 Front Upper (Left and Right) Cover Panel 2
8 B10343 Door, XLR Customer Unit 1
9 B2948 3in Dia Flex Hose 15in Long 1
10 H1074 3"Hose Clamp, #5748 2
1 H1120 Lock, Corbin B1575 1 Cat30 1
12 B4406 Top Fitting,4.5" Brake Tube 1
13 B4050 Adapter Sleeve, 4.75ID 1
14 B4408 SLEEVE, BREAK TUBE (HAW-083) 1
15 B5353 Ceiling Trim, 4.5" Tube, Overhead Customer Terminal| 1
16 H10350 Logo, Hamilton By Gunnebo 1
17 MXT8C37/S 8-32 x 3/8 Phillips Truss (SS) 2
18 MXP10F25/2 10-32 x 1/4 Phillips Pan (Zinc) 8
19 9600K511 Push-In Panel Plug for 1/8" ID 2
20 H10013 Door Label, "To Open" 1
21 08-433 Labels, Electric Panel Instructions 1
TITLE
T:Ezc;?;T:v:c:s”:é?:;f:g:glw XLR 4.5" Customer Unit Parts Details
H A M I LT o N OF HAMILTON SAFE CO. AND SHALL PART NUMBER
ASTHE DASS FOR MANLFACTURE OR XLR45USC 1
BY GUNNEBO* O O [DRAWN BY DATEJCHECKED BY REVISION
BilDet 12/4/202




ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 MXT10F50/2 10-32 x 1/2 Phillips Truss MS (Zinc) 15
; @ Q 2 |mxTecarz 6-32 x 3/8 Phillips Truss (Zinc) 12
3 NME4C/Z 6-32 Hex Nylon Lock Nut 15
4 NME10F/Z 10-32 Hex Nylon Lock Nut 14

5 TXP6N37/ABZ #6 x 3/8" Phillips Self-Threading Screw 7
6 SSB43S 1/8" x.126-.187 Blind Rivet (SS) 12

7 MXT6C25/1 6-32 x 1/4 Phillips Truss MS (Zinc) 4

¢ 8 NTM8C/Z 8-32 Thin Nylon Insert MS Locknut (Zinc) 1

b - i ’ N 9 MXP.3C10/2 M3 x 10 Phil Pan MS - Zinc 2

[ 10 |G45-633 Pocket, XLR Molded 1

ﬂE @ 1 G45-252 Top Cap Molded, XLR 1

~ 12 G45-P006 Back Cover Panel, XLR Pocket 1

ﬂ[/ 1 13 G45-P012 Bottom Plate, XLR-Molded Pocket 1

@/(/.= 14 G45-P0O01 Divider Plate, Pressure 1

1 15 |Gas-Po02 Divider Plate, Vacuum 1

[ 16 G45-P009 Pressure Flap Check 1

— 17 G45-P010 Vacuum Flap Check 1

[[ 18 B5367 Bleeder, Carrier Break Speed 1

— z 19 B5383 Bumper, Carrier 1

20 85382 Retainer, Break Check 1

\ 21 B5386 Pressure Check Valve 1

b 22 G45-P013 Backup Plate, Flap Check 2

[ ‘ﬁ 23 B10340 Retainer, Carrier Bumper 1

ﬁ @ 24 XLR-1004 BUMPER, SAFTEY 1

25 XLR-1006 RETAINER, DOOR 1

® :o 26 XLR-1005 CLAMP, SAFTEY BUMPER 1
C - 27 [XLR-1008 Spacer Channel, Saftey Bar 1
d 28 XLR-1007 PIVOT MOUNT, FASCIA HANGER 1

® = Q @ 29 E20037 Sensor, Carrier Arrival 1

TITLE
THESE RAWINGS AR TE PROPERTY Fockst Complefe. X113
HAMILTON/: o
AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURE OR -IQ-| T
BY GUNNEBO* O o " [DRAWNEY DATqC:ézLSDP;CKE DATE] REVISION
BilDet 6/18/201
T




ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 G45-1016 Electric Mounting Panel, XLR-IQ 1
2 G45-1017 Motor Mounting Bracket, Electrical Panel XLR-IQ 1
3 G45-225 Guide, Door 2
4 G45-1015 SPACER, DOOR MOTOR-XLR 1
5 G45-1009 Shield, Electric Panel XLR-IQ 1
6 G45-1020 Label, Power Connection XLR-IQ Panel 1
7 G45-1018 1/8"Sq. x 1/2" Lg. Machine Key 1
8 E20003-1 Control Board Assembly with Indicator 1
9 E20004 Motor Control PCB, Single Turbine (HUBS-1-MOT) 1
11 MXT4C25/1 4-40 x 1/4 Phillips Truss (Zinc) 6
12 MXT8C25/S 8-32 x 1/4 Phillips Truss MS (SS) 2
14 MXP10F25/2 10-32 x 1/4 Phillips Pan (Zinc) 3
15 MXP8C37/1 8-32 x 3/8 Phillips Pan MS (Zinc) 8
16 MXP8C50/7 8-32 x 1/2 Phillips Pan (Zinc) 1
17 MXP6C62/1 6-32 x 5/8 Phillips Pan (Zinc) 2
18 NME10F/Z 10-32 Hex Nylon Lock Nut 1
19 KCS10F37/1 10-32 x 3/8 SHCS (Zinc) 1
20 NMESC/Z 8-32 Hex Nylon Lock Nut (Zinc) 1
22 NME6C/Z 6-32 Hex Nylon Lock Nut 2
23 KSS25R37/S 1/4 x 3/8 Socket Shid Bolt SS 1
25 E20059 MOTOR, (SPEC, 7890) 12V 1
26 AS201801 Magnet, Cherry 1
27 XLR-1001 CRANK ARM, 3/8 SHAFT W/KEYWAY 1
28 91017A456 316 Stainless Steel Shims 1
29 TON18R50AP 3/16" Thk Aluminum Unthreaded Spacer 1
30 HO374 Flanged Sleeve Bearing (SF-812-6) 1
31 BC6-Q308-02 Terminal Strip, 2 Position 1
32 E0625 Terminal Lug, HA-1000 (#ILS-CP8) 1
35 B20015 Off-White Nylon Unthreaded Spacer 1
36 MXF10F125/2 10-32 x 1-1/4" Phillips Flat Head, Zinc 1
37 HO441 3/8" Flat Washer (SS) 1
38 E20055 WIRE, HOT JUMPER- XLR-IQ PANEL 1
39 E20016 HARNESS, 24VDC- MCB to HUBS12 1
40 E20058 WIRE, GND-XLR-IQ PANEL 1
41 E20056 WIRE, POWER HOT-XLR-IQ PANEL 1
42 E20057 WIRE, NEUTRAL-XLR-IQ PANEL 1
43 |117895-2 Toggle Swtich- 20 Amp 1
44 E20042 FUSE,HUBS MCB-UDA 20 250V (Sold Seperately) 1
45 E20013 HARNESS, J1005 HUBS12 BD-MOTOR/HEATER 1
46 1757064 Audio 7 Pos. Connector, MSTB-2-5-7-ST-5-08 1
47 E20017 HARNESS, XLR J1006 1
48 E20061 Micro SD Card 1
49 E20018 HARNESS, RJ12 MCB TO HUBS12 1
50 E20015 HARNESS, XLR TURBINE ADAPTOR 1

—

HEATER OPTION E10385

HAMILTON

BY GUNNEBO®

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY
OF HAMILTON SAFE CO. AND SHALL
NOT BE REPRODUCED,COPIED,USED
AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURE OR
SALE OF APPARATUS WITHOUT
PERMISSION

TITLE

G45 Electrical Panel Assembly

PART NUMBER
G45-ELEC-HUBS

DRAWN BY
[diocul

DATE[CHECKED BY DATE| REVISION
12/2/202.




ITEM NO. PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 G45-211 Trim, HA1000-XLR Front Door Facia 1
2 YB215CWCPWO1-N-P Pushbutton, 22mm Chrome 4
3 B4956 Speaker. 3" Slim Customer 1
4 G45-226 Enclosure, HATO000XLR Speaker 1
5 G45-259 Glass, Camera Window, 2'x2"x1/8" 1
= 6 B10533 Seal, XLR Camera Glass 1
< 7 B10532 Foam, XLR Speaker 1
8 TXF6NS0/ABZ #6 x 1/2 Phil Flat SMS Ab-Zinc 4
9 E10330 Microphone Assembly, XLR 1
10 8694K17 2Pcs 3/16"x 1/2"x 1/2" Foam, EPDM 1
e e s |
12 E20014 HARNESS, J10 TO FASCIA 1
13 XLR-IQ-0002 LABEL, IQ SEND CALL 2
14 XLR-IQ-0003 LABEL, CUSTOMER TERMINAL I1Q 1
15 E10373-6 Wire Harness, XLR Speaker 1
TITLE
THESE RAWINGS AR TE PROPERTY XLRAQ Foscla Assemby
H A M I LT o N OF HAMILTON SAFE CO. AND SHALL PART NUMBER
ASTHE DASS FOR MANLFACTURE OR XLR 1 FASCIA
BY GUNNEBO* O o " [DRAWNEY DATE9|CHECKED BY DATE] REVISION
BilDet 6/18/201




	XLR45-USC-1
	Drawing View1

	XLR-IQ-POCKET
	Drawing View5

	G45-ELEC-HUBS
	Drawing View6

	XLR-IQ-FASCIA
	Drawing View7


